

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2021

Ashish Ashok SatviAPPELLANT

V/S

Sau . Supriya Sachin Patil@ Nirmala Kashinath.RESPONDENT
Satvi And Ors

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 100 OF 2022

Ashok Kashinath Satvi And OrsAPPELLANT

V/S

Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil@ Nirmala Kashinath..RESPONDENT
Satvi And Ors

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2023

Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil(kum. NirmalaAPPELLANT
Kashinath Satvi)

V/S

Ashok Kashinath SatviRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2847 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 321 OF 2021

Ashish Ashok SatviPETITIONER

V/S

Sau . Supriya Sachin Patil@ Nirmala Kashinath.RESPONDENT
Satvi And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 3rd May, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 05/07/2024. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)