

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2021

Ashish Ashok Satvi .....APPELLANT

V/S

Sau . Supriya Sachin Patil@ Nirmala Kashinath.RESPONDENT  
Satvi And Ors

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2023

Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil(kum. Nirmala .....APPELLANT  
Kashinath Satvi)

V/S

Ashok Kashinath Satvi .....RESPONDENT

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 100 OF 2022

Ashok Kashinath Satvi And Ors .....APPELLANT

V/S

Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil@ Nirmala Kashinath..RESPONDENT  
Satvi And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2847 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 321 OF 2021

Ashish Ashok Satvi .....PETITIONER

V/S

Sau . Supriya Sachin Patil@ Nirmala Kashinath.RESPONDENT  
Satvi And Ors

Mr. Prajakt Mukund Arjunwadkar a/w Mr. O S Shinde, adv. for  
Appellant in SA/321/2021

Mr. Sagar Divekar a/w Mr. Abhimanyu Mhapankar i/b Ms.  
Saumya Mishra, adv. for Appellant (Through Legal Aid) in  
SA/78/2023

**CORAM :**       **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE :**       **15th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 06/05/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**